efficiency and productivity through flexible business development and creation of an optimal structure, which
is necessary for the sustainable growth of OAL and OBL.

(b) Method of share transfer, number of shares transferred, transfer price and status of shares held before and

after transfer
(i) OAL

Method of share transfer: OAL stock held by the Company will be transferred to
OAL (share repurchase by OAL).

Number of shares transferred: 2,320 shares
Transfer price:  ¥4,800 million (approximate amount)
Status of shares held before and after transfer: Before transfer: 4,800 shares (50% of voting shares)
 After transfer: 2,480 shares (34% of voting shares)

(ii) OBL

Method of share transfer: OBL stock held by the Company will be transferred to OBL
(share repurchase by OBL).

Number of shares transferred: 3,600 shares
Transfer price: ¥1,200 million (approximate amount)
Status of shares held before and after transfer: Before transfer: 4,800 shares (50% of voting shares)
 After transfer: 1,200 shares (20% of voting shares)

(c) Date of share transfer

September 29, 2023 (scheduled)

- 13 -

3. Supplementary Information

(1) Operating Transactions

Balance of Segment Assets (as of June 30, 2023)

(Millions of yen)

Classification
As of March 31, 2023 As of June 30, 2023

Amount Share (%) Amount Share (%)

Reportable Segment

Equipment Leasing 1,287,080 24.0 1,273,764 23.4

Automobility 611,558 11.4 615,114 11.3

Specialty Financing 2,490,602 46.4 2,566,080 47.1

International Business 655,683 12.2 682,926 12.5

Environmental Infrastructure 277,885 5.2 270,490 5.0

Total for Reportable Segments 5,322,811 99.2 5,408,376 99.3

Other 40,964 0.8 40,784 0.7

Total 5,363,776 100.0 5,449,161 100.0

(Reference)
(Millions of yen)

 Fiscal 2022 Q1 Fiscal 2023

Business guarantees 160,378 147,717